Illinois law.
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Section 511.70  Distribution of Grant Funds

All Grant Funds shall be disbursed on a reimbursement basis only and are subject to appropriation.  Before any Grant Funds may be disbursed to the Grantee, the Grantee must make the certification outlined in Section 511.80 and execute a Grant Agreement with the Department.  Grant Funds shall be disbursed within 30 days after the later of July 15 or the date the Comptroller orders transferred and the Treasurer transfers into the Metropolitan Pier and Exposition Authority Incentive Fund from the General Revenue Fund the amount of the certified funds or $15,000,000, whichever is less.
